

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6576

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

13 April 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Agency nursing shifts.

You asked:

- 1) How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used SNG or Thornbury Nursing Services for between 01 December 2020 and 10 February 2021
- 2) Please provide a breakdown of the amount of shifts per ward or department where SNG or Thornbury Nursing Services were used between 01 December and 10 February 2021
- 3) How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used Nutrix or Greenstaff for between 01 December 2020 and 10 February 2021?
- 4) Please provide a breakdown of the amount of shifts per ward or department where Nutrix, or Greenstaff were used between 01 December 2020 and 10 February 2021
- 5) Please name any other OFF CONTRACT SUPPLIERS who have been utilised by the Trust between 01 December 2020 and 10 February 2021above the NHS Improvement + 50% caps and how many shifts each of these agencies have filled.
- 6) If for any reason you are unable to supply data up until 10 February please provide the data until 31 January 2021

Trust response:

- 1) No Supply
- 2) Not applicable
- 3) No Supply
- 4) Not applicable
- 5) No Supply
- 6) Not applicable